

Terrace Peaks Gymnastics Club 2017/2018 Recreational Registration Form

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION

First Name:	Last Nan	ne:		
Birth date (Y) (M) (D) Age:		□ Male	□ Female
Home Phone #:	BC Med	#:		
Address: City:			Postal Code:	
Medical Information (allergies, special nee	eds, injuries, etc.):			
Email Address:				
☐ Yes, I would like monthly newsletters an	d upcoming club ever	nts emailed to me.		
Parent 1 Name:				
Cell Phone:	Work Pho	one:		
Parent 2/Alternate Contact Name:				
Cell Phone:				
CONSENT & FUNDRAISING (pe				
☐ I DO NOT consent for the use of likeness	and information. Plea	se see reverse for mo	re informat	ion.
☐ I have read the minor release statemen	nt & adult waiver on the	e reverse and agree v	with the ter	ms.
Signature:	Date:			
Option 1: We will sell one case of choco are sold and the money is retu Cheque #: Date Option 2: We will buy out one case of c Option 3: We do not wish to fundraise, b	urned to the office, the e cheque returned: hocolates. If we sell the	post-dated cheque em, we can keep the	will be retur money.	ned to us. Initial: Initial:
CLASS & PAYMENT INFORMATION Program:	ON		_	
-				
Davisi:	Time:		Price:	
Day(s):	2017/2018 GBC Ir	nsurance / TPGC Men	: -	\$ \$35.00 \$
Day(s):	2017/2018 GBC Ir	nsurance / TPGC Men	nbership:	\$
PAYMENT: Visa/MasterCard:	2017/2018 GBC Ir Discount/Credit _	nsurance / TPGC Men	nbership: : - Total:	\$
	2017/2018 GBC Ir Discount/Credit _	nsurance / TPGC Men	nbership:: - Total: Expiry: _	\$\$ \$_35.00 \$\$
PAYMENT: Visa/MasterCard:	2017/2018 GBC Ir Discount/Credit _	nsurance / TPGC Men	nbership: : - Total: _ Expiry: _	\$\$ \$_35.00 \$\$
PAYMENT: Visa/MasterCard: Name on Card:	2017/2018 GBC Ir Discount/Credit _	nsurance / TPGC Men	nbership: : - Total: _ Expiry: _	\$\$ \$_35.00 \$\$
PAYMENT: Visa/MasterCard: Name on Card: Cash Cheque #	2017/2018 GBC Ir Discount/Credit _	Signature: Date:	nbership: : - Total: _ Expiry: _	\$\$ \$\$ \$/



CONSENT WAIVER | PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

ASSUMPTION AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RISKS FOR MINORS

- RE: Use of Premises and Equipment of Terrace Peaks Gymnastics Club.
- TO: the above club, operating as Terrace Peaks Gymnastics Club (referred to in this document as Terrace Peaks and Gymnastics BC, and the directors, officers, employees, representatives, officials, landlord and agents of both organizations (collectively referred to in this document as the "Agents")

I have read the guidelines and rules issued for the use of **Terrace Peaks'** premises and equipment, which I understand, and I agree to be bound by them. I further agree to acknowledge that:

- The rules and guidelines governing the use of the premises and equipment are solely for that purpose, that is, for the use of gymnastics activities, and it remains my sole responsibility to act and govern myself in such a manner as to be responsible for my own safety;
- I am aware of the risks inherent in participating in gymnastics activities and the use of gymnastics premises, facilities and equipment and I assume the risks and waive notice of all conditions, dangers or otherwise relating to or arising out of such use.

GENERAL GYM RULES

(see www.gymnastics.bc.ca for COMPLETE list of rules)

- Think "SAFETY FIRST" in gymnastics
- Understand the risk of the activity
- Be prepared to participate
- The Coach's permission is required before using equipment or trying new skills
- Follow equipment and facility safety procedures
- Watch where you are going; walk don't run; watch for obstacles/uneven surfaces

CONSENT FOR USE OF LIKENESS AND INFORMATION

I grant to Gymnastics BC and Terrace Peaks the right to use, without payment of any fee or charge, any photograph, video tape or other visual media of myself for the purpose of furthering Gymnastics BC objectives including but not limited to use for media, inclusion in Gymnastics BC and/or the club's publications, website(s), and advertising.

ADULT RELEASE AND INDEMNITY

- RE: Use of Premises and Equipment of Terrace Peaks
 Gymnastics Club
- TO: the above club, operating as Terrace Peaks Gymnastics Club (referred to in this document as Terrace Peaks) and Gymnastics BC, and the directors, officers, employees, representatives, officials, landlord and agents of both organizations (collectively referred to in this document as the "Agents")

I have read the guidelines and rules issued for the use of Terrace Peaks' premises and equipment, which I understand, and I agree to be bound by them. In consideration of your acceptance of my being permitted to use the premises and equipment and/or any activity associated therewith, I agree to RELEASE, SAVE HARMLESS AND IN-DEMNIFY the club named and/or its Agents from and against all claims, actions, costs and expenses and demands in respect to death, injury, loss or damage to my person or property wheresoever and howsoever caused. arising out of, or in connection with my use of the premises and equipment notwithstanding that the same may have been contributed to or occasioned by any act or failure to act, including, without limitation, negligence, of the club named and/or any one or more of its Agents. I further agree and acknowledge that:

- the rules and guidelines governing the use of the premises and equipment are solely for that purpose and it remains my sole responsibility to act and govern myself in such a manner as to be responsible for my own safety;
- I am aware of the risks inherent in participating in gymnastics activities and the use of gymnastics premises, facilities and equipment and I assume the risks and waive notice of all conditions, dangers or otherwise relating to or arising out of such use.

I further agree to HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFY the club named & its Agents from any and all actions, claims, demands, losses, judgments or costs of any nature to any third party resulting from my use of the premises & equipment herein and I agree not to make any claims or take any proceedings against any other person, society, corporation or other legal entity who might claim contribution or indemnity from the club named and/or its Agents in respect of matters which are the subject of this Release.

I agree that this Release shall bind my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns. I confirm that I am the full age of nineteen years and I have read this Release and understand it.

The collection, use, disclosure and security of your personal information are all regulated by law in British Columbia. Gymnastics BC (GBC) collects and uses your personal information to provide you with the programs, services, products and information you require as a member of GBC. To enable GBC to manage and develop its operations from local to international levels, GBC may share your personal information with its members and Gymnastics Canada Gymnastique, and also with selected third parties who are acting on our behalf as our agents, suppliers or service providers. From time to time, GBC may contact you directly or on behalf of corporate sponsors whose products, services or information maybe of interest to you. If you do not want your family to be included on the GBC mailing list, please check the box on the reverse side of this form.

A copy of our Privacy Policy is available at www.gymnastics.bc.ca or by contacting the GBC Privacy Officer at Gymnastics BC, 230-3820 Cessna Drive, Richmond, BC, V7B 0A2, phone: 604-333-3496, fax: 604-333-3499, or info@gymnastics.bc.ca. Submission of this registration form constitutes your consent to collect, use, disclose and retain your personal information as is reasonable for GBC's stated purposes.

